
New College of Florida (5-18, 0-12) -vs- Coastal Georgia (GA) (11-14, 5-8)
02/07/26 at 1 College Dr, Brunswick, GA, 31520

 
 

 
 
New College of Florida 88

Coastal Georgia (GA) 95

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: 1 College Dr, Brunswick, GA, 31520

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New College of Florida 39 49 88
Coastal Georgia (GA) 46 49 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Giovanni Toscanini * 29 11-16 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 3 26
21 Diego Eslava * 35 4-13 3-10 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 12
0 Shawn Lefresne * 34 5-12 0-2 1-5 2-4 6 3 6 3 0 1 11
20 Ben Walker * 25 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 0 10
25 Benett Edwards * 23 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 2 4
11 Colby Chapman 23 1-1 0-0 7-7 1-7 8 2 4 1 0 1 9
5 Alex Excellent 12 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 8
33 Jonathan Olodude 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 0 0 0 6
14 Caden Dewey 5 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-61 7-19 15-23 8-23 31 20 15 10 1 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 3-9   33.33 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 19-29   65.52 % 4-10   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 33-61   54.1 % 7-19   36.8 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 10 1st-18:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Preston Crisp * 28 8-13 4-7 1-1 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 21
5 Derrick "Mannie" Harris * 27 3-7 3-5 7-11 3-5 8 4 6 2 0 0 16
4 Braden Wood * 28 3-5 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 4 0 3 8
23 Aamir Mack * 14 4-6 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 0 8
11 Isaiah Edden * 32 1-7 1-6 0-1 0-2 2 1 8 1 0 1 3
24 Jeremiah Camara 26 9-12 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 3 0 1 3 0 18
1 Khylan McKennie 17 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 1 10
10 Alexandre Zambonetti 15 3-3 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 7
22 Nick Patton 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
3 Thaddeus Burns 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 207 36-63 11-23 12-22 10-24 34 21 22 13 4 6 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29 % 5-14   35.71 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 17-28   60.71 % 6-9   66.67 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 36-63   57.1 % 11-23   47.8 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Derrick "Mannie" Harris Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
09:13



1st Half Box Score
New College of Florida 39

Coastal Georgia (GA) 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Giovanni Toscanini 15 5-8 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 2 12
21 Diego Eslava 15 2-7 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 7

Shawn Lefresne 17 2-6 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 4
20 Ben Walker 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Benett Edwards 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 4
11 Colby Chapman 10 0-0 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
5 Alex Excellent 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
33 Jonathan Olodude 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
14 Caden Dewey 5 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-32 3-9 8-13 6-11 17 8 5 7 0 5 39
43.8 % 33.3 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Preston Crisp 12 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
5 Derrick "Mannie" Harris 13 2-5 2-3 3-4 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 0 9
4 Braden Wood 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
23 Aamir Mack 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Isaiah Edden 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 Jeremiah Camara 10 5-6 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 0 10
1 Khylan McKennie 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 6
10 Alexandre Zambonetti 10 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 Nick Patton 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Thaddeus Burns 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-35 5-14 3-6 6-14 20 11 8 7 2 3 46
54.3 % 35.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
New College of Florida 49

Coastal Georgia (GA) 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Giovanni Toscanini 14 6-8 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 14
21 Diego Eslava 20 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5

Shawn Lefresne 17 3-6 0-1 1-3 2-2 4 1 4 1 0 1 7
20 Ben Walker 14 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 10
25 Benett Edwards 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0
11 Colby Chapman 13 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 0 6
5 Alex Excellent 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
33 Jonathan Olodude 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Caden Dewey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-29 4-10 7-10 2-12 14 12 10 3 1 4 49
65.5 % 40.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Preston Crisp 16 5-6 3-3 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 14
5 Derrick "Mannie" Harris 14 1-2 1-2 4-7 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 7
4 Braden Wood 16 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 2 6
23 Aamir Mack 6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Isaiah Edden 18 1-3 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 6 0 0 1 3
24 Jeremiah Camara 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 2 0 8
1 Khylan McKennie 8 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Alexandre Zambonetti 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Nick Patton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Thaddeus Burns 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 107 17-28 6-9 9-16 4-10 14 10 14 6 2 3 49
60.7 % 66.7 % 56.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New College of Florida Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Georgia (GA)
19:46 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

STEAL  by ESLAVA,DIEGO 19:44
GOOD 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 19:40 3-0 V 3

19:32 TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR
STEAL  by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 19:31
GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 19:25 5-0 V 5

18:55 TURNOVER  by WOOD,BRADEN
GOOD 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 18:52 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --

18:47 MISS 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint) 18:41 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --

17:56 10-3 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,BENETT 17:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,BRADEN
17:38 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,BRADEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ESLAVA,DIEGO 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

16:48 MISS 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 16:48
16:48 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CRISP,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
16:27 TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR

STEAL  by EDWARDS,BENETT 16:25
GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,BENETT(in the paint) 16:19 12-7 V 5

16:14 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 16:08
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY 16:08
SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN 16:08

16:08 SUB IN by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
16:08 SUB IN by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
16:08 SUB IN by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
16:08 SUB IN by PATTON,NICK
16:08 SUB IN by BURNS,THADDEUS
16:08 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
16:08 SUB OUT by WOOD,BRADEN
16:08 SUB OUT by CRISP,PRESTON
16:08 SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR
16:08 SUB OUT by EDDEN,ISAIAH
15:58 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 15:36
15:36 BLOCK  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
15:31 TURNOVER  by PATTON,NICK

STEAL  by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 15:28
GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 15:25 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --

15:08 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
14:46 FOUL  by BURNS,THADDEUS
14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 14:46
SUB IN by DEWEY,CADEN 14:46
SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX 14:46



SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT 14:46
SUB OUT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 14:46
SUB OUT by ESLAVA,DIEGO 14:46
MISS LAYUP by EXCELLENT,ALEX 14:28
REBOUND OFF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:23

13:59 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,NICK
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,THADDEUS

13:48 FOUL  by PATTON,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by EXCELLENT,ALEX(in the paint) 13:14 16-14 V 2

12:59 16-16 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by DEWEY,CADEN 12:59

12:59 MISS FT by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BENETT 12:59
SUB IN by WALKER,BEN 12:59
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 12:59
SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 12:59
GOOD 3PTR by EXCELLENT,ALEX 12:38 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --

12:27 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,BENETT 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
FOUL  by EDWARDS,BENETT 12:04
SUB IN by ESLAVA,DIEGO 12:04
SUB IN by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 12:04
SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 12:04
SUB OUT by DEWEY,CADEN 12:04

12:04 SUB IN by CRISP,PRESTON
12:04 SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR
12:04 SUB IN by EDDEN,ISAIAH
12:04 SUB IN by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
12:04 SUB IN by WOOD,BRADEN
12:04 SUB OUT by BURNS,THADDEUS
12:04 SUB OUT by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
12:04 SUB OUT by PATTON,NICK
12:04 SUB OUT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
12:04 SUB OUT by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
11:42 MISS LAYUP by CRISP,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR
11:16 MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,BEN 10:55

10:53 STEAL  by CRISP,PRESTON
10:50 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
TURNOVER  by EXCELLENT,ALEX 10:36

10:35 STEAL  by WOOD,BRADEN
10:32 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by ESLAVA,DIEGO --
10:14 FOUL  by CRISP,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 10:14 21-20 V 1
GOOD FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 10:14 22-20 V 2
SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 10:14
SUB OUT by EXCELLENT,ALEX 10:14

10:00 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by CRISP,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BEN 09:44
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,BENETT --
MISS LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,PRESTON
09:30 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH



GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(in the paint) 09:16 24-25 H 1
09:02 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI --
MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,BRADEN
FOUL  by EDWARDS,BENETT 08:55

08:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:42 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,COLBY 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(in the paint) 08:36 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY 08:25
SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX 08:25
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT 08:25
SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN 08:25

08:21 MISS 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
MISS LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 08:10
REBOUND OFF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN(in the paint) 08:03 28-25 V 3
SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 07:57
SUB OUT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 07:57

07:48 MISS 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR

07:43 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 07:35
TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 07:35
SUB IN by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 07:35
SUB OUT by EXCELLENT,ALEX 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
07:35 SUB IN by PATTON,NICK
07:35 SUB IN by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
07:35 SUB IN by BURNS,THADDEUS
07:35 SUB IN by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
07:35 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
07:35 SUB OUT by WOOD,BRADEN
07:35 SUB OUT by CRISP,PRESTON
07:35 SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR
07:35 SUB OUT by EDDEN,ISAIAH
07:18 28-29 H 1 GOOD DUNK by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
06:59 FOUL  by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE

GOOD FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 06:59 29-29
MISS FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 06:59
REBOUND OFF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by ESLAVA,DIEGO 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
06:25 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
06:21 29-31 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 06:09
REBOUND OFF by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI --
GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 06:05 31-31

05:55 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --

05:39 FOUL  by BURNS,THADDEUS
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BENETT 05:39
SUB IN by WALKER,BEN 05:39
SUB OUT by ESLAVA,DIEGO 05:39
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by EDDEN,ISAIAH
05:39 SUB OUT by BURNS,THADDEUS



05:31 FOUL  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
05:31 FOUL  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

MISS LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

05:21 TURNOVER  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
05:21 SUB IN by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
05:21 SUB OUT by PATTON,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 05:13 33-31 V 2
04:59 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 04:39
04:39 BLOCK  by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
04:15 33-35 H 2 GOOD DUNK by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
TURNOVER  by WALKER,BEN 03:59

03:55 STEAL  by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
03:55 33-37 H 4 GOOD DUNK by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY 03:55
SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by CRISP,PRESTON
03:55 SUB OUT by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
03:39 FOUL  by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

MISS FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
03:39 SUB IN by WOOD,BRADEN
03:39 SUB OUT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

FOUL  by EDWARDS,BENETT 03:19
03:19 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

SUB IN by ESLAVA,DIEGO 03:19
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT 03:19

03:17 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
MISS JUMPER by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
02:35 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
02:31 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
02:27 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
02:10 MISS 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 02:04

02:04 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
02:04 MISS FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DEWEY,CADEN 02:04
SUB IN by DEWEY,CADEN 02:04
SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX 02:04
SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 02:04
SUB OUT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
02:04 SUB OUT by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
02:01 MISS FT by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE

REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --
01:44 FOUL  by EDDEN,ISAIAH

MISS FT by DEWEY,CADEN 01:41



-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
01:29 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
01:24 FOUL TECH by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

MISS FT by ESLAVA,DIEGO 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ESLAVA,DIEGO 01:24 34-46 H 12

01:15 SUB IN by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
01:15 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

TURNOVER  by EXCELLENT,ALEX 01:02
00:48 MISS 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,CADEN --
00:45 FOUL  by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

GOOD FT by DEWEY,CADEN 00:45 35-46 H 11
GOOD FT by DEWEY,CADEN 00:45 36-46 H 10
SUB IN by WALKER,BEN 00:45
SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
00:45 SUB OUT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
00:31 MISS 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ESLAVA,DIEGO --
MISS LAYUP by DEWEY,CADEN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --

00:00 FOUL  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 00:00 37-46 H 9
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 00:00 38-46 H 8
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 00:00 39-46 H 7

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New College of Florida Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Georgia (GA)
20:00 SUB IN by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 19:49

-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
19:34 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

19:02 39-50 H 11 GOOD DUNK by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN 18:34 42-50 H 8
ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --

18:21 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
-- ASSIST  by CRISP,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 18:05 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --

17:47 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

FOUL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 17:47
17:47 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by CRISP,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 17:31 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --

17:31 FOUL  by CRISP,PRESTON
GOOD FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 17:31 47-57 H 10
FOUL  by WALKER,BEN 17:19

17:09 TURNOVER  by WOOD,BRADEN
STEAL  by ESLAVA,DIEGO 16:59
GOOD LAYUP by ESLAVA,DIEGO(in the paint) 16:56 49-57 H 8

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,BRADEN
16:53 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BEN 16:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

16:32 49-62 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by WOOD,BRADEN

GOOD 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 16:06 52-62 H 10
15:55 TURNOVER  by WOOD,BRADEN

STEAL  by EDWARDS,BENETT 15:53
GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 15:50 54-62 H 8
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT --

15:37 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CRISP,PRESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

15:20 BLOCK  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 15:20

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
15:13 54-66 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CRISP,PRESTON(in the paint)
15:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:40 SUB IN by PATTON,NICK
14:40 SUB IN by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
14:40 SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR
14:40 SUB IN by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
14:40 SUB IN by BURNS,THADDEUS

FOUL  by ESLAVA,DIEGO 14:38
14:27 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,THADDEUS

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,BENETT --
GOOD LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN(in the paint) 14:05 56-66 H 10

13:55 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH

13:32 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
13:32 SUB OUT by WOOD,BRADEN
13:32 SUB OUT by CRISP,PRESTON
13:32 SUB OUT by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
13:32 SUB OUT by EDDEN,ISAIAH
13:29 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR
13:24 56-70 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,COLBY 13:11
SUB IN by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 13:11
SUB OUT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 13:11
SUB OUT by WALKER,BEN 13:11
GOOD LAYUP by OLODUDE,JONATHAN(in the paint) 13:10 58-70 H 12
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,COLBY --

12:55 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,THADDEUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CHAPMAN,COLBY 12:51
SUB IN by EXCELLENT,ALEX 12:51
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT 12:51

12:50 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
REBOUND DEF by OLODUDE,JONATHAN --

12:35 FOUL  by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by EXCELLENT,ALEX 12:13 61-70 H 9
ASSIST  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --
FOUL  by EXCELLENT,ALEX 12:03

12:03 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by BURNS,THADDEUS
12:03 MISS FT by BURNS,THADDEUS

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
12:03 SUB IN by CRISP,PRESTON
12:03 SUB IN by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
12:03 SUB IN by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
12:03 SUB IN by WOOD,BRADEN
12:03 SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR
12:03 SUB OUT by PATTON,NICK



12:03 SUB OUT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
12:03 SUB OUT by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
11:37 FOUL  by BURNS,THADDEUS
11:37 SUB IN by EDDEN,ISAIAH
11:37 SUB OUT by BURNS,THADDEUS

MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,PRESTON

11:02 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

10:57 61-74 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by CRISP,PRESTON

MISS LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 10:38
10:38 BLOCK  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

REBOUND OFF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --
10:31 FOUL  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 10:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 10:31 62-74 H 12

10:14 MISS 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 10:04
REBOUND OFF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --

10:04 FOUL  by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
MISS FT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDEN,ISAIAH
09:38 62-77 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,BRADEN

-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
09:20 SUB IN by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
09:20 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

TURNOVER  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 09:17
09:14 STEAL  by WOOD,BRADEN
09:13 62-79 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,BRADEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 08:55 64-79 H 15
08:42 FOUL  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
08:42 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,BRADEN

08:15 MISS LAYUP by CRISP,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
TURNOVER  by EXCELLENT,ALEX 08:00

07:57 STEAL  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
07:53 MISS DUNK by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CRISP,PRESTON
07:33 MISS JUMPER by EDDEN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
07:28 FOUL  by CAMARA,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 07:28 65-79 H 14
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 07:28 66-79 H 13
SUB IN by EDWARDS,BENETT 07:28
SUB IN by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 07:28
SUB IN by WALKER,BEN 07:28
SUB OUT by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 07:28
SUB OUT by EXCELLENT,ALEX 07:28
SUB OUT by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 07:28

07:13 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN

07:00 FOUL  by MACK,AAMIR
07:00 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
07:00 SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR
07:00 SUB IN by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
07:00 SUB OUT by WOOD,BRADEN
07:00 SUB OUT by CAMARA,JEREMIAH



06:46 66-81 H 15 GOOD FT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
06:46 FOUL  by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 06:46 67-81 H 14
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,COLBY 06:46 68-81 H 13

06:46 SUB IN by PATTON,NICK
06:46 SUB OUT by CRISP,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN --
BLOCK  by WALKER,BEN 06:39

06:39 MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT --
GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 06:29 70-81 H 11

06:05 TURNOVER  by PATTON,NICK
STEAL  by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BEN(in the paint) 06:00 72-81 H 9
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BENETT --

05:30 72-83 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,THADDEUS

05:16 SUB IN by BURNS,THADDEUS
05:16 SUB OUT by PATTON,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BEN(in the paint) 05:06 74-83 H 9
04:26 74-85 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)

FOUL  by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 04:26
04:23 MISS FT by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN --
04:23 SUB IN by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
04:23 SUB IN by CRISP,PRESTON
04:23 SUB IN by WOOD,BRADEN
04:23 SUB OUT by BURNS,THADDEUS
04:23 SUB OUT by MCKENNIE,KHYLAN
04:23 SUB OUT by ZAMBONETTI,ALEXANDRE
04:07 FOUL  by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 04:07 75-85 H 10
MISS FT by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDEN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 04:07
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BENETT 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by CAMARA,JEREMIAH
04:07 SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR
03:46 75-88 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CRISP,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by EDDEN,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by TOSCANINI,GIOVANNI(in the paint) 03:24 77-88 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21

02:52 TURNOVER  by WOOD,BRADEN
STEAL  by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 02:51
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,COLBY 02:48

02:47 STEAL  by WOOD,BRADEN
02:45 77-90 H 13 GOOD DUNK by CAMARA,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,BRADEN
GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(in the paint) 02:22 79-90 H 11
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,COLBY 02:18
FOUL  by WALKER,BEN 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BEN 01:27 82-90 H 8
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:24
FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by EDDEN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,COLBY --
MISS 3PTR by ESLAVA,DIEGO 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN



FOUL  by ESLAVA,DIEGO 00:54
00:54 82-91 H 9 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
00:54 82-92 H 10 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,COLBY(in the paint) 00:51 84-92 H 8
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:51
FOUL  by OLODUDE,JONATHAN 00:44

00:44 84-93 H 9 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
00:44 84-94 H 10 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN

GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(in the paint) 00:26 86-94 H 8
00:24 86-95 H 9 GOOD FT by WOOD,BRADEN
00:24 MISS FT by WOOD,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEFRESNE,SHAWN(in the paint) 00:19 88-95 H 7
FOUL  by WALKER,BEN 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 MISS FT by HARRIS,DERRICK "MANN
REBOUND DEF by LEFRESNE,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by LEFRESNE,SHAWN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,PRESTON


